density allowable shall be determined by standards agreed upon between 
the applicant and the City.  Whenever any PUD is to be developed in 

stages, no such stage shall, when averaged with all previously completed 
stages, have a residential density that exceeds one hundred twenty-five 
(125) percent of the proposed residential density of the entire PUD. 

g. Utilities.   In any PUD, all utilities, including telephone, electricity, gas and 

telecable shall be installed underground within a joint trench, whenever 
possible. 

h. Utility Connections.